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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Melissa M Oropeza

Filing Report Address: PO BOX 6014

Address2:

City: Kansas City Zip: 66106 County: Wyandotte
Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 37

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 3 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 JTOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 ; CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 jlN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 MOTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka, KS 66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

; (Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

§ (Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$6,716.88

$13,350.00

$20,066.88

$11,182.74

$8,884.14

$219.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/29/2024 10:27:56 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Luis Madrigal

Print this form or Go Back



PrmUhis form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Melissa M Oropeza

Date

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/07/24

10/04/24

10/03/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Operating Engineers Local
101 PAC
6601 Winchester
Ste. 280
Kansas City MO 64133

BCBS KS
1133SWTopekaBlvd.
Topeka KS 66629

Elevance Health, Inc.
3075 Vandercar Way
Cincinnati OH 45209

Alicia Schroeder
7623 Aberdeen Rd.
Prairie Village KS 66208

Todd Fleischer
5727 SE Paulen Rd
Berryton KS 66409

Kansas Optometric PAC
632SWVanBurenSt
Ste 100
Topeka KS 66603

KS Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Pkway
Ste. 300
Leawood KS 66211

Burlingame & Mock Vision
Associates, Inc.

11500 W 119th St
OverlandPark KS 66213

Laurie White
302 Herkimer St.
Oskaloosa KS 66066

Greater Kansas City
Building & Construction
Trades Council PAC
400 S Main
Independence MO 64050

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.001

$100.001

$500.00!



10/03/24

09/28/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

09/23/24

09/19/24

09/19/24

09/17/24

09/17/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/11/24

KLC Bizpac the PAC of
Greater KC Chamber of

Commerce
30WPershingRoad
Ste. 301
Kansas City MO 64108

Nancy Niles-Lusk
7700 W 83rd St.
OverlandPark KS 66204

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC State

PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Mid-America Carpenters
Regional Council MO-KS

Area PAC
1401 HamptonAve
St. Louis MO 63139

Kansas Beer Wholesalers

Association PAC
100 SE 9th St
Ste. 100

Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Pharmacists
Association PACv
1020SWFairlawnRd
Topeka KS 66604

Kansans For Higher
Education PAC
2200 W 36th Ave
^3498
Kansas City KS 66103

K-ansas 3rd Congressional
Distr
5000 State Ave.
Kansas City KS 66102

Kansas Dental
5200 SW Huntoon St
Topeka KS 66604

K-ansas Automobile Dealers
PAC
731 S Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66603

Jane Winkler Philbrook
PO Box 12174
Kansas City KS 66112

ECTLA Consumer/Civil
Justice PAC
719SWVanBurenSt

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Retired

Retired

$250.00

$25.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$375.00

$250.00

$250.00

$200.00 i

$500.001



09/09/24

09/05/24

09/04/24

08/29/24

08/29/24

08/28/24

08/27/24

08/26/24

08/20/24

08/14/24

08/08/24

08/05/24

07/31/24

Ste 222
Topeka KS 66603

International Association of

Fire Fighters PAC
4805 N 124th St. Terr.
Kansas City KS 66109

Butler National

Corporation
1 Aero Plaza

New Century KS 66031

Phil Ruffm
PO Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

Kansas City Regional
Association of Realtor KS

RPAC
111500verbrookRd
Ste. 100
Leawood KS 66211

Delta Dental of Kansas

PO Box 789769
Wichita KS 67278

Kansas Hospital
Association

215SE8thAve.
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Advanced Practice
Nurses Association PAC

Not Available
Not Available NA

IBEW Local 53 PAC
1100 Admiral Blvd
Kansas City MO 64106

Kansas Contractors
Association PAC
800 SW Jackson St
Ste. 100

Topeka KS 66612

Laborers Local Union
#1290 PAC
2600 Merriam Lane
Kansas City KS 66106

The Kansas Realtors PAC

3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Volunteer Political Fund

8600 Hillcrest Rd.
Kansas City MO 64138

Roofers Local #20 PAC
6321 Blue Ridge Blvd.

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Construction

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00!

$500.00;

$250.001



07/30/24

07/29/24

Ste. 202

Raytown MO 64133

Centene Management

Company LLC
Not Available
Not Available NA

MO and KS Laborers PAC
951 Corporate Parkway
Wentzville MO 63385

Check

Check

$500.00

$500.001

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$13350.00

$0

$0|
$01

$13350.001
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Melissa M Oropeza

Date

09/28/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Liz Kennedy
Not Available
Not Available NA

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Stamps donations

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$219.001

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$219.00'

$0
$219.00

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Melissa M Oropeza

Date

10/26/24

10/25/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/17/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/07/24

10/03/24

10/01/24

Name and Address

Scale to Win
13742 Harper St
Santa Ana CA 92703

Sam's Club

Not Available
Not Available NA

Sam's Club

Not Available
Not Available NA

Callender Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

USPS
2200 W 36th Ave
Kansas City K.S 66103

Sam's Clubs

Not Available
Not Available NA

USPS
6029 Broadmoor St
Mission KS 66202

USPS
2200 W 36th Ave
Kansas City KS 66103

Pizza Hut
Mot Available
Not Available NA

Sam's Club

Not Available

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Electronic/Website Advertising STW
Text SMS

Candidate (self) Trunk or Treat candy

Fundraising Expenses Trunk or Treat

Candy

Printing Mailers - postcards

Postage/Shipping

Fundraising Expenses Candy for Trunk
or Treat and 2024 parade

Postage/Shipping

Postage/Shipping

Miscellaneous Food for volunteers

Fundraising Expenses Envelopes and
candy for parade

Amount

$213.73

$85.52

$71.34

$3,140.80

$365.00

$194.68

$365.00

$219.00 i

$109.07!

$256.131



10/01/24

09/30/24

09/28/24

09/11/24

09/10/24

08/21/24

08/15/24

08/15/24

Not Available NA

Callender Printing Co.
740 Nebraska Ave.
Kansas City KS 66101

Callendar Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

Walmart
7701 FrontageRd
OverlandPark KS 66204

Campaign Verify, Inc.
Not Available
Not Available NA

Argentine Betterment Corporation
Not Available
Not Available NA

VANA
1430 S 25th St
Kansas City KS 66106

KLCK Fire Department
Not Available
Not Available NA

Kansas Black Leadership Council

Not Available
Not Available NA

Printing Mailers, magnets, and large sign

Printing Postcards

Fundraising Expenses Return labels

Miscellaneous

Donation/Contrib Silver City Day

Donation/Contrib Christmas Light

Donation/Contrib Hole Sponsor

Donation/Contrib Ruby Bridges Fund

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$1,512.47

$3,140.80

$64.20

$95.00

$200.00

$500.00

$150.00

$500.00

$11182.741

$0|
$11182.741
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