#### Print this form or Go Back



#### **Campaign Finance Receipts** & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Melissa M Oropeza

Filing Report Address: PO BOX 6014

Address2:

City: Kansas City Zip: 66106 County: Wyandotte

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 37

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)	n engligt meg untergerin som gyngstar kinn, i menere mantiglige form dem har met melletik miljer, melletin stat fillste state fill the state fillste state fill the	ne programme ne de de deservações de deservações de
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$6,716.88
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$13,350.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$20,066.88
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$11,182.74
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$8,884.14
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$219.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/29/2024 10:27:56 AM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Luis Madrigal

#### **SCHEDULE A**

### CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Melissa M Oropeza

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of		
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount	
10/14/24	Operating Engineers Local 101 PAC 6601 Winchester Ste. 280 Kansas City MO 64133	Check		\$500.00	
10/14/24	BCBS KS 1133 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$250.00	
10/09/24	Elevance Health, Inc. 3075 Vandercar Way Cincinnati OH 45209	Check		\$250.00	
10/09/24	Alicia Schroeder 7623 Aberdeen Rd. Prairie Village KS 66208	Check		\$100.00	
10/09/24	Todd Fleischer 5727 SE Paulen Rd Berryton KS 66409	Check		\$100.00	
10/08/24	Kansas Optometric PAC 632 SW Van Buren St Ste 100 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00	
10/08/24	KS Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkway Ste. 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$100.00	
10/07/24	Burlingame & Mock Vision Associates, Inc. 11500 W 119th St Overland Park KS 66213	Check		\$100.00	
10/04/24	Laurie White 302 Herkimer St. Oskaloosa KS 66066	Check		\$100.00	
10/03/24	Greater Kansas City Building & Construction Trades Council PAC 400 S Main Independence MO 64050	Check		\$500.00	

10/03/24	KC Bizpac the PAC of Greater KC Chamber of Commerce 30 W Pershing Road Ste. 301 Kansas City MO 64108	Check		\$250.00
09/28/24	Nancy Niles-Lusk 7700 W 83rd St. Overland Park KS 66204	Check	Retired	\$25.00
09/25/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC State PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
09/25/24	Mid-America Carpenters Regional Council MO-KS Area PAC 1401 Hampton Ave St. Louis MO 63139	Check		\$500.0
09/23/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 100 SE 9th St Ste. 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.0
09/19/24	Kansas Pharmacists Association PACv 1020 SW Fairlawn Rd Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.0
09/19/24	Kansans For Higher Education PAC 2200 W 36th Ave #3498 Kansas City KS 66103	Check		\$250.0
09/17/24	Kansas 3rd Congressional Distr 5000 State Ave. Kansas City KS 66102	Check		\$375.0
09/17/24	Kansas Dental 5200 SW Huntoon St Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.0
09/16/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC 731 S Kansas Ave. Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.0
09/16/24	Jane Winkler Philbrook PO Box 12174 Kansas City KS 66112	Check	Retired	\$200.
09/11/24	KTLA Consumer/Civil Justice PAC 719 SW Van Buren St	Check		\$500.0

	Ste 222 Topeka KS 66603			
09/09/24	International Association of Fire Fighters PAC 4805 N 124th St. Terr. Kansas City KS 66109	Check		\$500.00
09/05/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century KS 66031	Check		\$250.0
09/04/24	Phil Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Construction	\$500.0
08/29/24	Kansas City Regional Association of Realtor KS RPAC 11150 Overbrook Rd Ste. 100 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$500.0
08/29/24	Delta Dental of Kansas PO Box 789769 Wichita KS 67278	Check		\$500.0
08/28/24	Kansas Hospital Association 215 S E 8th Ave. Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.0
08/27/24	Kansas Advanced Practice Nurses Association PAC Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$500.
08/26/24	IBEW Local 53 PAC 1100 Admiral Blvd Kansas City MO 64106	Check		\$500.
08/20/24	Kansas Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson St Ste. 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.
08/14/24	Laborers Local Union #1290 PAC 2600 Merriam Lane Kansas City KS 66106	Check		\$500.
08/08/24	The Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$500.
08/05/24	Volunteer Political Fund 8600 Hillcrest Rd. Kansas City MO 64138	Check		\$500.
07/31/24	Roofers Local #20 PAC 6321 Blue Ridge Blvd.	Check		\$250

1	Ste. 202			1
	Raytown MO 64133			
07/30/24	Centene Management Company LLC Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$500.00
07/29/24	MO and KS Laborers PAC 951 Corporate Parkway Wentzville MO 63385	Check		\$500.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period		\$13350.00		
Total Uniter	nized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)		\$0		
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0		
TOTAL REC	EIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$13350.00

#### **SCHEDULE B**

# IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Melissa M Oropeza

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
09/28/24	Liz Kennedy Not Available Not Available NA	Retired	Stamps donations	\$219.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions				\$219.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$219.00	

#### **SCHEDULE C**

## EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Melissa M Oropeza				
Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount	
10/26/24	Scale to Win 13742 Harper St Santa Ana CA 92703	Electronic/Website Advertising STW Text SMS	\$213.73	
10/25/24	Sam's Club Not Available Not Available NA	Candidate (self) Trunk or Treat candy	\$85.52	
10/23/24	Sam's Club Not Available Not Available NA	Fundraising Expenses Trunk or Treat Candy	\$71.34	
10/23/24	Callender Printing 740 Nebraska Ave Kansas City KS 66101	Printing Mailers - postcards	\$3,140.80	
10/17/24	USPS 2200 W 36th Ave Kansas City KS 66103	Postage/Shipping	\$365.00	
10/11/24	Sam's Clubs Not Available Not Available NA	Fundraising Expenses Candy for Trunk or Treat and 2024 parade	\$194.68	
10/11/24	USPS 6029 Broadmoor St Mission KS 66202	Postage/Shipping	\$365.00	
10/07/24	USPS 2200 W 36th Ave Kansas City KS 66103	Postage/Shipping	\$219.00	
10/03/24	Pizza Hut Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous Food for volunteers	\$109.07	
10/01/24	Sam's Club Not Available	Fundraising Expenses Envelopes and candy for parade	\$256.13	

	Not Available NA		
10/01/24	Callender Printing Co. 740 Nebraska Ave. Kansas City KS 66101	Printing Mailers, magnets, and large sign	\$1,512.47
09/30/24	Callendar Printing 740 Nebraska Ave Kansas City KS 66101	Printing Postcards	\$3,140.80
09/28/24	Walmart 7701 Frontage Rd Overland Park KS 66204	Fundraising Expenses Return labels	\$64.20
09/11/24	Campaign Verify, Inc. Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous	\$95.00
09/10/24	Argentine Betterment Corporation Not Available Not Available NA	Donation/Contrib Silver City Day	\$200.00
08/21/24	VANA 1430 S 25th St Kansas City KS 66106	Donation/Contrib Christmas Light	\$500.00
08/15/24	KCK Fire Department Not Available Not Available NA	Donation/Contrib Hole Sponsor	\$150.00
08/15/24	Kansas Black Leadership Council Not Available Not Available NA	Donation/Contrib Ruby Bridges Fund	\$500.00
Total Itemize	d Expenditures This Period		\$11182.74
Total Unitem	ized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EXPE	NDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS TH	IS PERIOD	\$11182.74